

INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS BID-OUT (2nd QUARTER, 2012)

No.	Project Ref. Number	Name of Project	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name & Address	Bid Amount	A B C	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	3229-2012-01	Breast Feeding Center	Naga City Hall Compound	Con. Pequeña	Beamar Construction & Supply	Mr. Benjie Amaro, Panganiban Drive, Naga City	671,114.04	673,200.00	06/25/2012	60
2	3179-2012-01	Drainage	Pili St.	Panicuason	Partido Const. & Supply	Engr. Abner Ferrer, Goa, Cam. Sur	416,685.23	421,800.00	06/25/2012	65
3	3180-2012-01	Drainage	Langka St.	Panicuason	Renbee Construction	Mr. Renato B. Bechayda, Phase 2 San Vicente, Canaman, Cam. Sur	295,790.45	296,600.00	06/25/2012	40
4	3178-2012-01	Waiting Shed	Zone 7	San Felipe	Zalen Const.	Ms. Arlene D. Avellana No. 2 Narra St., Liboton, Naga City	61,837.30	62,700.00	06/25/2012	30
5	3169-2012-01	Drainage	Manga St.	Panicuason	Hexagram Builders	Ms. Emma Reyes, 4th St. Villa Sorabella Subd., Concepcion Grande, Naga City	144,892.78	145,600.00	06/25/2012	45
6	3268-2012-01	Waiting Shed	Front of Bgy. Hall	Pacol	Zalen Const.	Ms. Arlene D. Avellana No. 2 Narra St., Liboton, Naga City	61,837.30	62,700.00	06/25/2012	30

No.	Project Ref. Number	Name of Project	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name & Address	Bid Amount	A B C	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
7	3165-2012-01	Repair of Bangkat Office	City Hall Compound	Con. Pequeña	Hexagram Builders	Ms. Emma Reyes, 4th St. Villa Sorabella Subd., Concepcion Grande, Naga City	127,867.21	128,500.00	06/25/2012	30
8	3182-2012-01	Bgy. Hall		San Isidro	MRP Merchandising	Ms. Mila Penilla, Tabuco, Naga City	1,120,591.97	1,130,900.00	06/25/2012	90
9	3185-2012-01	Installation of Tiles & Improvement of City Councilor's Office	2/F City Hall Bldg.	Con. Pequeña	Uni Construction	Ms. Teresa de Velez, Concepcion Grande, Naga City	995,430.00	998,800.00	06/25/2012	45
10	3184-2012-01	Façade Cladding & Upgrade of Naga City Hall	City Hall Bldg.	Con. Pequeña	HGG Builders	Ms. Hernanie S. Garcia, Parañaque St., Gimenez Subd., Naga City	3,991,413.67	4,002,000.00	06/25/2012	75
11	3263-2012-01	Repainting of City Hall Repair of Celing & Installation of fixed glass	Naga City Hall Bldg.	Con. Pequeña	St. Bernardine Construction	Ms. Gemma P. Labordo, San Felipe, Naga City	1,072,799.00	1,076,800.00	06/25/2012	45
12	3167-1012-01	Road Concreting	Fausto Drive (Back of Biggs)	San Felipe	Rola Const.	Mr. Florencio Rosales, #22 Lomeda Subd., San Felipe	761,902.00	767,300.00	06/25/2012	45
13	3219-2012-01	Renovation & Expansion of Senior Citizen center	San Rafael	Cararayan	Grand Summit Enterprise	Mr. Joseph Jacques Baldoza, CBD Bus Terminal, Traingulo, NC	223,134.91	224,300.00	06/25/2012	45

No.	Project Ref. Number	Name of Project	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name & Address	Bid Amount	A B C	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
14	3076-2012-01	Accounting Office and Expansion of Existing Bldg.	City Hall Compound, Juan Miranda	Con. Pequeña	E. Garcia Construction Corp.	Ms. Elizabeth G. del Castillo, 2/F Viva Homes Ideas Bldg., Concepcion Grande, Naga City	3,770,081.06	3,777,800.00	06/25/2012	90
15	3246-2012-01	Village Type Corn Post Harvest Processing Center	Pacol	Pacol	MDQR Construction	Ms. Ma. Dolores Q. Relucio, 13 Queborac Drive, Bagumbayan Sur, Naga City	1,591,022.09	1,606,200.00	06/25/2012	75
16	3171-2012-01	Completion of Abandoned and Neglected Center	Naga City Sports Complex	Pacol	RKX Odiamar Construction	Ms. Maricar-Odiamar, Blk. 12 R. Sobrepeña St., Monte Cielo Subd., Del Rosario	751,093.43	753,100.00	06/25/2012	75
17	3177-2012-01	SEED Montessori Center 2	City Hall Compound	Con. Pequeña	Edrox Const.	Ms. Rosario C. Roxas, Concepcion Grande, Naga City	2,504,992.35	2,512,000.00	06/25/2012	105
18	3206-2012-01	Multi-purpose Bldg.	Sitio Sto. Niño	Sabang	Rola Const.	Mr. Florencio Rosales, #22 Lomeda Subd., San Felipe	461,915.60	467,200.00	06/25/2012	60
19	2944-2012-01	Drainage Rehabilitation	Barlin St., Left Side	Sta. Cruz	Rola Const.	Mr. Florencio Rosales, #22 Lomeda Subd., San Felipe	1,958,359.20	1,968,500.00	06/25/2012	105
20	3174-2012-01	Drainage Rehabilitation	Right Side, Barlin St.	Sta. Cruz	J Marbela Construction	Engr. Jerry Luz, Magsaysay Avenue, Naga City	2,609,500.00	2,614,500.00	06/25/2012	120

No.	Project Ref. Number	Name of Project	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name & Address	Bid Amount	A B C	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
21	3176-2012-01	Drainage Rehabilitation	J. Hernandez Ave.	Sta. Cruz	2 Brothers Construction	Mr. Rey B. Hernandez, Villa Virginia Subd., Concepcion Pequena, Naga City	1,491,798.87	1,795,200.00	06/25/2012	105
22	3270-2012-01	Comfort Rooms	Salungguigui	Cararayan	Hexagram Builders	Ms. Emma Reyes, 4th St. Villa Sorabella Subd., Concepcion Grande, Naga City	79,168.27	79,800.00	06/25/2012	20
23		Road Concreting	St. Claire Urban Poor, Zone 4A	Con. Pequeña	NFH Construction & Supply	Mr. Nathaniel Uy, Milaor, Cam. Sur	863,386.25	871,900.00	06/25/2012	20
24	3251-2012-01	Welcome Arc	Model 3	Calauag	Hexagram Builders	Ms. Emma Reyes, 4th St. Villa Sorabella Subd., Concepcion Grande, Naga City	189,977.13	190,700.00	06/25/2012	45
25	3170-2012-01	Renovation of Stage	Don Manuel I. Abella	Central School, Cararayan	Giant Dragon Builders	Ms. Sarah Lauren C. Aguilar, Mayon St., Naga City	647,240.11	648,600.00	06/25/2012	60
26	3265-2012-01	Materials Recovery Facility	Naga City People's Mall	Igualdad	Hexagram Builders	Ms. Emma Reyes, 4th St. Villa Sorabella Subd., Concepcion Grande, Naga City	666,185.18	668,000.00	06/25/2012	60
27		Earthfilling and Grading of Acquired City Property		Mabulo	EPL General Const. & Supply	Ms. Elena P. Lo, Zone 6, Del Rosario, Naga City	4,647,761.60	4,665,000.00	06/25/2012	75

No.	Project Ref. Number	Name of Project	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name & Address	Bid Amount	A B C	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
28	3271-2012-01	Repair/Renovation of SPED Bldg.	Peñafrancia Ave.	Peñafrancia	MRP Merchandising	Ms. Mila Penilla, Tabuco, Naga City	303,170.00	307,000.00	06/25/2012	45
29	3204-2012-01	Road Widening	Leon SA. Aureus St.	Con. Pequeña	BRK Construction	Mr. Brigido P. Diaz, E. Angeles St., Naga City	665,675.41	668,200.00	06/25/2012	90
30	3244-2012-01	Pili Processing and Packaging Center	Naga City Coliseum	Triangulo	MRP Merchandising	Ms. Mila Penilla, Tabuco, Naga City	725,351.07	730,900.00	06/25/2012	30
31	3284-2012-01	Road Concreting	Side of Old Mother Seton,	Triangulo	Grand Summit Enterprise	Mr. Joseph Jacques Baldoza, CBD Bus Terminal, Traingulo, NC	213,447.66	214,500.00	06/25/2012	25